



City of Chicago
Harold Washington, Mayor

Board of Ethics
Rev. Donald Benedict
Chair
Janet Malone Morrow
Vice-Chair
Rev. Harry Gibson
Nola Hicks
Vennie Lyons
Beatrice Pizana
Carl Shier
City Hall, Room 1107
121 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 744-7334

MEH

86006.I

September 10, 1986

[REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

It has been brought to the attention of the Board of Ethics that you are a member of a City of Chicago board and have a contract with a City agency.

This is a violation of Section 12 of Executive Order 86-1, signed by Mayor Washington on January 25, 1986. It states: "No official or employee shall have a financial interest in his own name or in the name of any other person in any contact work or business of the city...."

At a September 9 meeting, the Board of Ethics voted unanimously to inform you of this violation and request corrective action.

At this time, you have a choice to resign your position with the [REDACTED] Board [REDACTED] or to cancel your contract with the Department of [REDACTED]

We would appreciate a written response.

Sincerely,

Donald Benedict

Donald Benedict
Chairman

cc: [REDACTED]